SEP-13-2004 MON 09:04 AM YATES PETROLEUM LAND

FAX NO. 5057484572

P. 02

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

٦

State of I	New Mexico	
Energy Minerals a	and Natural Reso	ources

Form C-144 March 12, 2004

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office. For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office

Is pit or below-grade tank	de Tank Registration or Closur covered by a "general plan"? Yes XX No r below-grade tank XX Closure of a pit or below-gra	
Operator: Yates Petroleum Corporation Telep Address: 105 South 4 th Street, Artesia, NM 88210 Facility or well name: Mattea BFA State Com. #1 API #: 30-025-365 County: Leg_ Latitude N33.3988 Longitude W103.4378 NAD: 1927	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pit Type: Drilling Production Disposal Workover Emergency Image: Comparison of the second sec	Below-grade tank Volume: bbl Type of fluid: Construction material:	
Clay [] Volume 24,000 bbl	Less than 50 feet	(20 points)
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal high water elevation of ground water.)	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet 100 feet or more	(10 points) (0 points)
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	Yes No	(20 points) (O points)
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	Less than 200 feet 200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet 1000 feet or more	(20 points) (10 points) (0 points)
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	20 Points
If this is a pit closure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's : onsite 1 offsite 1 if offsite name of facility		

onside 📑 onside 📑 in offishe, name of facinity______. (3) Attach a general description of remedial action taken including remediation start date and end

date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No 🗌 Yes 🛄 If yes, show depth below ground surface______ft and attach sample results. (5) Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the above-described pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines [], a general permit XX or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan [].

Date: September 13, 2004

Printed Name/Title Clifton R. May/Regulatory Agent Signature

Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not relieve the operator of liability should the contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the operator of its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Approval:		
Date:	PETROLEUM ENGINEER	
Printed Name/Title	PEINOLLOIN -	Signature Jun 5 Card

VATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION General Plan was approved 4/15/04

The reserve pit will be to the North. The Southeast corner of the pit will be approximately 60' North of the well bore. The pit will be a 150' X 150' and 6' deep with a capacity of 24,000 bbls.



Standard reserve pit. All Reserve pits are double Horse shoe size varies with depth of well FROM:

SEP-13-04 MON 09:18 AM

 $\widehat{}$

PAGE

SEP-13-2004 MON 09:05 AM	YATES PETROLEUM LAND	FAX NO. 505	57484572	P. 04
FROM : GENERAL SURVEYING Co DISTRICT I		053930023	Sep. 13 2224 R	evined March 17, 1999
1885 M. Franch Un. Bobbs, MA 48840 DISTRICT II 011 Senth First. Artasia, MM 68810	Energy, Minayala and N	ginged Demokrate Departurent.	1	Instruction on hack repriete District Office itate Losso - 4 Copies For Losso - 3 Copies
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazzo Rd., Astee, MH 97410 DISTRICT IV 2040 Routh Pachene, Smuta Fe, MH 97505	P.O. B	TION DIVISIO ox 2088 Joxico 87504-2088		AMENDED REPORT
	VELL LOCATION AND AC	REAGE DEDICATION	PLAT	

API Number Poli Ci			Pool Code	1 1	WILDCAT MISSISSIAPIAN				
Property	Dade			мат	Property New TEA "BFA" STATE			weil Hu t	unber
0680 N	OCEED No. Operator Name OE5575 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION					Elevation 4163			
					Surface Loc	ation			
ul or lot No. N	Rection .35	Township 105	Banac 34E	Lot Mu	Fust from the 780	North/Fouth line ŞOUTH	Fest from the 1650	Bust/Vest line WEST	County LEA
	f		Bottom	Hole Lo	option If Diffe	rent From Sur	face		

Ul. or lot. Ho.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ho	Fost from	e the	North/South line	Peet from the	Şest/Vest Hze	Çounty
]			1					
Pedicated Acre	Jakat a	e Infill C	spoolidation	0+4+ 0	rder No.					
320 W/	2									

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

